
 

 



 

 



1. Church of England. The Book of Common Prayer, and 

Administration of the Sacraments, and Other  
Rites and Ceremonies of the Church, According to the use 

of the Church of England: Together With the Psalter or 

Psalms of David, and the Form or Manner of Making, 

Ordaining, and Consecrating of Bishops, Priests, and 

Deacons, 1706. London, Printed by Charles Bill, and the 

executrix of Thomas Newcomb. Very Good. $225 

 An extremely uncommon early 18th 

century pocket edition of The Book of 

Common Prayer, together with the 

Psalms of David. 

While Worldcat does record a considerable number of this edition in folio or 

quarto, there do not appear to be any recorded in this small size or recorded with 

the size notation mentioned. 

This volume has been finely bound, with a tooled oxford panel to the covers, and 

gilt to the spine. The text is ruled throughout. 

Two works finely bound in 32mo, 87 leaves 

On note of condition, this volume is in very good shape, with minor rubbing and wear to the binding, 

and stress to the hinges, with some chipping to the foot of the front hinge. One leaf has had its margins 

shorn, with slight letter loss near the bottom. There is minor foxing throughout. 

 

2. Church of England. The New Testament of Our Lord 

and Saviour Jesus Christ: Newly Translated out of the 

Original Greek, and With the Former Translations 

Diligently Compared and Revised. By His Majesties 

Special Command. Appointed to Be Read in Churches, 

1707. London, Printed by Charles Bill, and the executrix of 

Thomas Newcomb. Very Good. $175 

An extremely scarce early 18th 

century pocket edition of the New 

Testament of Jesus Christ. 

This volume has been finely bound, 

with a tooled oxford panel to the 

covers, and gilt to the spine. 

Worldcat records 2 existing copies of this edition in libraries. 

One finely bound volume in 32mo, 156 leaves 

https://www.interencheres.com/meubles-objets-art/livres-manuscrits-autographes-bandes-dessinees/
https://www.interencheres.com/meubles-objets-art/livres-manuscrits-autographes-bandes-dessinees/


On note of condition, this volume is in very good shape, with minor rubbing and wear to the binding, 

and stress to the hinges. There is minor foxing throughout. 

 

3. Church of England. The Book of Common Prayer, 

and administration of the sacraments, and other rites 

and ceremonies of the Church according to the use of 

the Church of England: together with the Psalter, or 

Psalms of David; Bound with; The Whole Book of 

Psalms, Collected Into English Metre, 1708. Oxford: 

printed by the University Printers. Very Good. $500 

 An extra illustrated early 

18th century edition of the 

Book of Common prayer, 

with the Psalms of David, 

and bound with the Whole 

Book of Psalms. 

There are 55 engravings 

throughout, 1 being a frontispiece of Queen 

Anne, and one of which is a secondary title 

page. The rest are all plates. Some of the 

plates are bound in the wrong order. 

There is ruling in red used throughout both texts. 

Two works finely bound into one volume in octavo, unpaginated. 

On note of condition, this volume is in very good shape, with light rubbing 

and wear to the binding, namely to the spine and hinges. There is minor 

foxing throughout. 

 



4. Church of England. The Book of Common Prayer, and 

Administration of the Sacraments and other Rites and 

Ceremonies of the Church, according to the Use of the 

Church of England, Together with the Psalter or Psalms 

of David, Pointed as they are to be sung or said in 

Churches, 1760. Cambridge, Printed by John Baskerville, 

Printer to the University; By Whom they are Sold, and by 

B. Dod. Poor. $150 

A mid 18th century edition of 

the Book of Common Prayer, 

bound with the Psalms of 

David. A Baskerville edition. 

This volume has been finely 

bound in gilt tooled red morocco and bears the gilt 

crest and bookplate of the Bertie Family, Earls of 

Abingdon and Lindsey, and once the Dukes of 

Ancaster and Kesteven. Their lineage goes back as 

far as the 15th century and possibly earlier, with 

Richard Bertie and Katherine Willoughby being 

recorded in Foxes Book of Martyrs during the 16th 

century. There is also the bookseller's ticket for 

John Bally. 

Two works finely bound into one volume in quarto, unpaginated  

On note of condition, this volume is in poor shape, with the front board having detached, the rear board 

hinge cracked, and peeling to the foot of the spine. There is very little foxing throughout. 

 

5. Church of England. The Holy Bible, containing the Old 

Testament, and the New, Translated out of the Original 

Tongues, and With the Former Translations Diligently 

Compared and Revised, 1788. Oxford, Printed at the 

Clarendon Press, by W. Jackson and A. Hamilton, printers 

to the University, And sold by W. Dawson, at the Oxford 

Bible Warehouse, Paternoster Row, London. Good. $375 

 An extremely scarce late 18th century pocket edition of 

the Holy Bible, containing the Old and New Testament. 

There is a gift inscription from one T. Mulcaster to E. 

Shipton. 

Worldcat records 7 existing copies of this edition and size 

format in libraries. 



This volume has been finely bound in morocco red, with 

elegant with gilt tooling to the covers and spine. 

One finely bound volume in 32mo, unpaginated 

On note of condition, this volume is in good shape, with 

rubbing and wear to the binding, and stress to the hinges and 

spine. There is very little foxing throughout. 

 

6. Church of England. The Book of Common Prayer and 

Administration of the Sacraments and Other Rites and 

Ceremonies of the Church According to the Use of the 

Church of England; together with the Psalter, or Psalms 

of David, Pointed As They Are to be Sung or Said in 

Churches; Bound with; The Whole Book of Psalms, 

Collected Into English Metre, 1795/1793. Oxford, 

Printed at the Clarendon Press. By W. Jackson and A. 

Hamilton: and sold by W. Dawson, London. Very Good. 

$250 

A late 18th century edition of the Book 

of Common Prayer, bound with the 

Psalms of David, bound with the Whole 

Book of Psalms. 

This volume has been finely bound in gilt tooled red 

morocco and bears the gilt crest and bookplate of the 

Bertie Family, Earls of Abingdon and Lindsey, and once the 

Dukes of Ancaster and Kesteven. Their lineage goes back as 

far as the 15th century and possibly earlier, with Richard 

Bertie and Katherine Willoughby being recorded in Foxes 

Book of Martyrs during the 16th century. There is also the 

bookseller's ticket for John Bally.  

 Three works finely bound in octavo, largely unpaginated  

On note of condition, this volume is in very good shape, with minor rubbing and some scuffing to the 

binding, with a small gash to the rear board, and the crest faded in some spots. There is virtually no 

foxing or staining throughout. 

 



7. Church of England. The Book of Common Prayer, and 

administration of the sacraments, and other rites and 

ceremonies of the Church according to the use of the 

Church of England: together with the Psalter, or Psalms 

of David; Bound with; The Whole Book of Psalms, 

Collected Into English Metre; Bound with; A New Version 

of the Psalms of David, 1791/1793/1794. Oxford, Printed 

at the Clarendon Press. By W. Jackson and A. Hamilton: 

and sold by W. Dawson, London. Very Good. $325 

 A late 18th century edition of 

the Book of Common Prayer, 

with the Psalms of David, 

bound with the Whole Book of 

Psalms, and Bound with a New 

Version of the Psalms of David. 4 works bound in 1 volume.  

This volume has been finely bound in tooled 

black morocco and bears the gilt crest and 

bookplate of the Bertie Family, Earls of Abingdon 

and Lindsey, and once the Dukes of Ancaster and 

Kesteven. Their lineage goes back as far as the 

15th century and possibly earlier, with Richard 

Bertie and Katherine Willoughby being recorded 

in Foxes Book of Martyrs during the 16th century. There is also the 

bookseller's ticket for John Bally. 

Four works finely bound into one volume in quarto, largely unpaginated 

On note of condition, this volume is in very good shape, with rubbing and wear to the binding, largely to 

the spine and hinges. There is virtually no foxing or staining throughout. 

 



8. Church of England. The Book of Common Prayer, and 

administration of the sacraments, and other rites and 

ceremonies of the Church according to the use of the 

Church of England: together with the Psalter, or Psalms 

of David, 1796. Cambridge, Printed by John Burges, 

printer to the University, and sold by C. Dilly, F. & C. 

Rivington, and B. & J. White, in London, and J. & J. 

Merrill, in Cambridge. Very Good. $200 

A late 18th century edition of 

the Book of Common Prayer, 

bound with the Psalms of 

David. 

This volume has been finely 

bound in tooled black morocco and bears the gilt crest and bookplate of the 

Bertie Family, Earls of Abingdon and Lindsey, and once the Dukes of Ancaster 

and Kesteven. Their lineage goes back as far as the 15th century and possibly 

earlier, with Richard Bertie and Katherine Willoughby 

being recorded in Foxes Book of Martyrs during the 

16th century. There is also the bookseller's ticket for 

John Bally. 

 Two finely bound works in octavo, unpaginated 

On note of condition, this volume is in very good shape, with some rubbing and 

wear to the binding, namely to the hinges and edges of the covers. There is 

virtually no foxing or staining throughout. 

 

9. Church of England. The Holy Bible containing the Old 

and New Testament. Translated out of the Original 

Tongues and with the Former Translations Diligently 

Compared and Revised, by His Majesty's Special 

Command, 1814. Edinburgh, Printed by Sir D. Hunter Blaire 

and J. Bruce. Good. $125 

An early 19th century Scottish edition of the Holy Bible, 

containing the Old and New Testament. 

One volume in small folio, unpaginated 

On note of condition, this volume is in good shape, with 

rubbing and wear to the binding, and cracking to the front 

board hinge, though the cords are holding. There is very 

little foxing or staining throughout. 

 



10. Church of England. The Book of Common Prayer, 

and administration of the sacraments, and other 

rites and ceremonies of the Church according to the 

use of the Church of England: together with the 

Psalter, or Psalms of David; Bound with; The Whole 

Book of Psalms, Collected Into English Metre; 

Bound with; A New Version of the Psalms of David, 

1825/1826/1825. Oxford, printed at the Clarendon 

Press, by Samuel Collingwood. Very Good. $150 

A late 18th century edition of the Book of Common 

Prayer, with the Psalms of David, bound with the 

Whole Book of Psalms, and Bound with a New 

Version of the Psalms of David. 4 works bound in 1 

volume. 

There are 19 plates 

inserted from other books, with several beautifully colored by hand. 

This volume has been finely 

bound, with gilt tooling to 

the boards and spine, and 

bright inner dentelles. 

Four works finely bound 

into one volume in 12mo, 

322, 96, unpaginated 

On note of condition, this 

volume is in very good 

shape, with light rubbing and wear to the binding, and light scuffing to the boards. There is very little 

foxing throughout.  

 



11. Church of England. The Holy Bible containing the 

Old and New Testament. Translated out of the 

Original Tongues and with the Former Translations 

Diligently Compared and Revised, by His Majesty's 

Special Command, 1827. London, George Eyre and 

Andrew Strahan. Very Good. $200 

 An extremely scarce 

early 19th century 

pocket edition of the 

Holy Bible, containing 

the Old and New 

Testament. 

This bible was handed 

down as a gift to one 

Fanny Hague, by her mother. 

This volume has been finely bound in morroco red, with gilt tooling to the 

covers and spine. 

Worldcat records 2 existing copies of this edition and size format in 

libraries. 

One finely bound volume in 32mo, 936 pages 

On note of condition, this volume is in very good shape, with light rubbing and wear to the binding with 

minor scuffs to the rear, and light staining to the boards. There is very little foxing or staining 

throughout. 

 

12. Gruel & Engelman. Paroissien de la Renaissance, 

May 6, 1869.  Gruel & Engelman. Very Good. $250 

A mid 19th century edition of 

the Parisian bookbinding 

workshop Gruel & Engelman’s 

Paroissien de la Renaissance.  

There are several full-page 

illustrations throughout, with 

two in full color, and charming 

woodcuts borders to the 

pages with text. 



This volume has been finely bound by 

Gruel & Engelmann as well, with 

tooled designs to the leather binding 

at the borders and a monogram to the 

center of the front cover, ornate 

clasps, bright inner dentelles, and 

colorful endpapers. 

One finely bound volume in 18mo, 359 

pages  

On note of condition, this volume is in 

very good shape, with minimal rubbing 

and wear to the binding. The gathering 

of pages 27-34 is loosened, though still holding on by two cords at the 

bottom. There is virtually no foxing or staining throughout. 

 

13. Approuve par Joseph-Hippolyte Guibert, 

Archeveque de Tours. Paroissien Romain, 1872. Tours, 

Alfred Mame et Fils. Very Good. $40 

 A late 19th century edition of the 

Paroissien Romain, approved by 

Joseph-Hippolyte Guibert, the 

Archbishop of Tours. 

This volume has been finely 

bound, with bright inner 

dentelles, and velvety endpapers. 

One finely bound volume in 

32mo, 576 pages 

On note of condition, this volume is in very good 

shape, with light rubbing and wear to the binding. There is light staining throughout. The gathering of 

pages 67-78 is loosened from the bottom. 

 

 

 

 

 

 



14. Manuel du Chretien: Contenant les Psaumes, le 

Nouveau Testament et l'Imitation de Jesus-Christ, 1902. 

Desclee, Lefebvre et Cie. Very Good. $35 

An early 20th century of the 

Christian's Manual: Containing 

the Psalms, the New Testament 

and the Imitation of Jesus Christ. 

One volume in 12mo, 1226 pages  

On note of condition, this 

volume is in very good shape, 

with light rubbing and wear to 

the binding, and a small 

wormhole on the front hinge, 

boring through the joint. There is virtually no foxing or staining throughout. 

 

15. L'abbe D’Lamennais; Thomas a Kempis. Imitation de 

Jesus-Christ, 1903. Dijon, Marchet Roux et cie. Very 

Good. $55 

An early 20th century edition of 

Kempis’ Imitation of Christ, as 

translated by D’Lamennais. The 

Imitation was a devotional produced 

by Kempis in the early 15th century, 

being a handbook inspired by the 

Devotio Moderna movement, which 

called religious reform though pious 

practices and enjoying the simplicity 

of life. Next to the Bible, The 

Imitation is one of the most widely 

read Christian works in history, a religious classic, and 

witnessing countless printings.  

The Imitation is divided into four separate books, being "Helpful Counsels of the 

Spiritual Life", "Directives for the Interior Life", "On Interior Consolation" and "On 

the Blessed Sacrament". 

This volume has been finely bound with gilt tooling to the covers and has bright 

inner dentelles bordering chromatic, flowery endpapers. 

One finely bound volume in 32mo, 479 pages 

On note of condition, this volume is in very good shape, with very little rubbing or 

wear to the binding. There is virtually no foxing or staining throughout. 



 

16. Bossuet. Meditations sur l'Evangile, 1903. Desclee et 

Cie, Paris. Very Good. $25 

An early 20th century edition of Bousset’s Meditations 

on the Gospel. 

This volume bears colorful endpapers of castles and a 

monogram. 

One volume in 32mo, 896 pages  

On note of condition, this volume is in very good shape, 

with little rubbing and wear to the binding. There is 

virtually no foxing or staining throughout. 

 

17. Missel de Jeanne d'Arc, 1906. Limoges, Marc Barbou. 

Very Good. $60 

An early 20th century 

edition of the Missel de 

Jeanne d’Arc, a Joan of 

Arc themed prayer book. 

There are 5 full page 

engravings depicting 

scenes from Joan’s life, 

and numerous border 

illustrations and 

decorations in repeat to 

the other pages. 

This volume has been finely bound, with ornate inner dentelles, 

velvety endpapers, and a monogram tooled into the front endpaper, along with the date of binding. 

One finely bound volume in 12mo, 411 pages  

On note of condition, this volume is in very good shape, with light rubbing and wear to the binding, and 

a light scratch to the rear board.  

 



18. L'abbe D’Lamennais; Thomas a Kempis. Imitation de 

Jesus-Christ, Early 20th Century. Limoges, Dalpayrat et 

Depelley, Editeurs. Very Good. $50 

An early 20th century edition of Kempis’ Imitation of Christ, 

as translated by D’Lamennais. The Imitation was a 

devotional produced by Kempis in the early 15th century, 

being a handbook inspired by the Devotio Moderna 

movement, which called religious reform though pious 

practices and enjoying the simplicity of life. Next to the 

Bible, The Imitation is one of the most widely read Christian 

works in history, a religious classic, and witnessing countless 

printings. 

The Imitation is divided into four separate books, being "Helpful Counsels of the Spiritual Life", 

"Directives for the Interior Life", "On Interior Consolation" and "On the Blessed Sacrament". 

There are several black and white engravings, with border decorations to the text. 

This volume has been finely bound with gilt tooling to the covers, bearing a monogram to the front 

cover. There are bright inner dentelles. 

One finely bound volume in 32mo, 544 pages  

On note of condition, this volume is in very good shape, with light rubbing and wear to the binding, and 

lightly stressed hinges. There is virtually no foxing or staining throughout. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 





19. Thomas a Kempis; Heribert Rosweyde; Nic Beauzee. De 

imitatione Christi libri quatuor, 1787. Parisiis, Apud Barbou. 

Very Good. $300 

An early 20th century edition 

of Kempis’ Imitation of Christ, 

as translated by D’Lamennais. 

The Imitation was a devotional 

produced by Kempis in the 

early 15th century, being a 

handbook inspired by the 

Devotio Moderna movement, 

which called religious reform 

though pious practices and 

enjoying the simplicity of life. Next to the Bible, The Imitation is one of 

the most widely read Christian works in history, a religious classic, and 

witnessing countless printings. 

The Imitation is divided into four separate books, being "Helpful Counsels of the Spiritual Life", 

"Directives for the Interior Life", "On Interior Consolation" and "On the Blessed Sacrament". 

One finely bound volume in macro-miniature format (9.7 x 6.4 cm), VIII+(8)+352 pages 

On note of condition, this volume is in very good shape, with very little rubbing or wear to the binding. 

There is virtually no foxing or staining throughout. 

 

20. Ruth E Adomeit. La Morale du Coeur, Calendrier Pour 

l'Annee 1817. A Paris, Chez Janet. Very Good. $95 

An extremely scarce early 19th 

century edition of Adomeit’s 

Morals of the Heart, a Calendar 

for the Year 1817.  

This volume is present in the 

original publisher cardboard 

box. 

Worldcat records 2 existing 

copies of this edition in libraries. 

One volume in miniature format (6.8 x 4.5cm), (4)+12+24+13-24+(2) pages, 

6 unnumbered leaves of plates 

On note of condition, this volume is in very good shape, with rubbing and wear to the cardboard box 

holding the calendar, and the bottom of the box flapping open. There is very little rubbing or wear to the 

binding of the book, and very little foxing or staining throughout. 



 

21. Mosaique des dames; [suivi d'un calendrier pour 

l'annee 1838]: [Almanach]. Paris (rue Saint-Jacques n°10): 

Marcilly. Fair. $90 

An extremely scarce mid 19th 

century edition of a Ladies' 

Mosaic, followed by a calendar 

for the year 1838. 

There are four plates of 

illustration.  

Worldcat records 2 existing 

copies of this edition in 

libraries. 

One volume in macro-miniature format (8.5 x 5.6 cm), (4)+124+8 pages 

On note of condition, this volume is in fair shape, with rubbing and wear to the binding, and the spine 

peeled away, though holding. There is foxing throughout. 

 

22. Alexander Cruden. He Kaine Diatheke. The New 

Testament of our Lord and Saviour Jesus Christ: with short 

explanatory notes, and numerous references to illustrative 

and parallel passages, printed in a central column: illustrated 

with maps; Bound with; Cruden’s Concordance to the New 

Testament 1832/1833. London, Printed for Samuel Bagster at 

the Warehouse for Bibles, New Testaments, Prayer Books, & 

Psalters, in Ancient and Modern Languages. Very Good. $85 

An extremely scarce mid 19th 

century edition of Cruden’s New 

Testament, with explanatory 

notes and illustrated with maps. 

Additionally bound at the end is a mid 19th century edition of Cruden’s 

Concordance 

Worldcat records 7 existing copies of this edition in libraries. 

One finely bound volume in macro-miniature format (9.6 x 7.3cm), (8)+546, 

155 pages+ 5 pages of plates 

On note of condition, this volume is in very good shape, with minor rubbing 

and wear to the binding. There is virtually no foxing or staining throughout. 

 



23. Petit Paroissien, contenant l'office complet du 

dimanche, les exercices et prieres, 1857?. Paris, Fonteney et 

Peltier. Very Good. $75 

An extremely scarce mid 19th century edition of the Small 

Parishioner, containing the full Sunday office, exercises and 

prayers. 

This volume has been finely bound, with 

tooled leather covers. There is 

gauffering to the fore edge. 

Worldcat records 1 existing copy of this 

edition in libraries. 

One finely bound volume in macro-miniature format (9.9 x 6.8cm), 186 pages 

On note of condition, this volume is in very good shape, with rubbing and wear to 

the corners and spine. There is toning to the pages. The clasps are lacking. One 

endpaper is torn. 

 

24. Thomas a Kempis; Hugues Felicite Robert de Lamennais. 

L'Imitation de Jesus-Christ, avec des reflexions a la fin de 

chaque chapiter, 1872. Tours, Alfred Mame et Fils. Very 

Good. $90 

An early 20th century edition of Kempis’ Imitation of Christ, 

as translated by D’Lamennais. The Imitation was a 

devotional produced by Kempis in the early 15th century, 

being a handbook inspired by the Devotio Moderna 

movement, which called religious reform though pious 

practices and enjoying the simplicity of life. Next to the 

Bible, The Imitation is one of the most widely read Christian 

works in history, a religious classic, and witnessing countless 

printings. 

The Imitation is divided into four separate books, being "Helpful Counsels of the 

Spiritual Life", "Directives for the Interior Life", "On Interior Consolation" and "On 

the Blessed Sacrament". 

This volume has been finely bound, with an ownership monogram tooled in gilt 

onto the front cover, and bright inner dentelles bordering shining endpapers. 

One finely bound volume in 32mo, 335 pages  

On note of condition, this volume is in very good shape, with very little foxing or 

staining throughout. There is light foxing throughout. 



 

25. Petit Calendrier bijou pour 1915. Fl. M. Edit. Very Good. 

$80 

An extremely scarce early 20th 

century edition of the Small 

Jewel Calendar for 1915. 

Worldcat records no existing 

copies of this edition in 

libraries.  

One volume in miniature 

format (3.1 x 2.3 cm), 16 pages 

On note of condition, this 

volume is in very good shape, with very little rubbing or wear to the 

binding. There is virtually no foxing or staining throughout. 

 

 26. Felicite Robert de Lamennais. L'Imitation de Jesus-

Christ, 1927. Braine-le-Comte, Zech et fils. Very Good. $55 

An early 20th century edition 

of Kempis’ Imitation of Christ, 

as translated by D’Lamennais. 

The Imitation was a devotional 

produced by Kempis in the 

early 15th century, being a 

handbook inspired by the 

Devotio Moderna movement, 

which called religious reform 

though pious practices and 

enjoying the simplicity of life. 

Next to the Bible, The 

Imitation is one of the most widely read Christian works in history, a 

religious classic, and witnessing countless printings. 

The Imitation is divided into four separate books, being "Helpful Counsels of the Spiritual Life", 

"Directives for the Interior Life", "On Interior Consolation" and "On the Blessed Sacrament". 

This volume has been finely bound, with tooled leather covers, imitating that of early panel bindings. 

There are bright inner dentelles.  

One finely bound volume in macro-miniature format (9.2 x 5.9cm), 471 pages  

On note of condition, this volume is in very good shape, with very little rubbing or wear. There is 

virtually no foxing or staining throughout. 



 

27. L'abbe J.B.B. Petit Mois De Marie, Petit Mois De Saint 

Joseph, Petit Mois Du Sacre Coeur, Early 20th Century. 

Three Volumes. Turnhout, Belgique, Etablissements 

Brepols. Very Good. $75 

An early 20th century edition 

of the Petit Months of Mario, 

Saint Joseph, and the Sacred 

Heart. 

These are part of a larger set 

of Petit Mois, with three other 

volumes unaccounted for. 

These volumes have been 

finely bound, with tooled leather covers, and gilt endpapers. 

Three volumes in macro-miniature format (8.4 x 5.5cm), 118, 119, 119 

pages 

On note of condition, these volumes are in very good shape, with very little rubbing or wear to the 

bindings. There is virtually no foxing or staining throughout.  

 

 28. L'abbe de Bellune. Mois De Marie, Mois De Saint 

Joseph, Mois Du Sacre Coeur, Early 20th Century, 1922. 

Three Volumes. Tours, Maison Alfred Mame et Fils. Very 

Good. $100 

An early 20th century edition 

of the Petit Months of Mario, 

Saint Joseph, and the Sacred 

Heart. 

These are part of a larger set 

of Petit Mois, with three other 

volumes unaccounted for.  

Three volumes in macro-

miniature format (8.5 x 5.5cm), 134, 128, 142 pages 

On note of condition, these volumes are in very good shape, with very little 

rubbing or wear to the bindings. There is virtually no foxing or staining throughout.  

 



29. Henry Collins Brown. The City of New York, 1915. Old 

Colony Press, New York. Very Good. $30  

An early 20th century edition of Brown’s City of New York. 

One volume in macro miniature format, (8.7 x 6.5cm), 288 

pages 

On note of condition, this volume is in very good shape, with 

light rubbing and wear to the binding, and slight tearing to 

the title page. There’s virtually no foxing or staining 

throughout.  

 

 30. Charles Baudelaire. Le Spleen de Paris, Early 20th 

Century. Paris, Librairie Payot et Cie. Very Good. $40 

An early 20th century edition of Baudelaire’s Le Spleen de 

Paris. 

This volume has been bound in a patterned cloth fabric 

binding, with flowering designs. 

One volume in macro miniature format, (9.5 x 7cm), 126 

pages 

On note of condition, this volume is in very good shape, 

with minimal rubbing and wear to the binding. There is 

virtually no foxing or staining throughout. 

 

31. Pierre de Ronsard. Poesies Choisies par G.Michaut, 

Early 20th Century. Paris, Librairie Payot et Cie.  Very 

Good. $45 

An early 20th century edition of Pierre’s Selected Poetry. 

This volume has been bound in a patterned cloth fabric 

binding, with flowering designs. 

One volume in macro miniature format, (9.5 x 7cm), 128 

pages 

On note of condition, this volume is in very good shape, 

with minimal rubbing and wear to the binding. There is 

virtually no foxing or staining throughout. 

 



 32. Omar Khayyam; F. Roger Cornaz. Les Rubaiyat, Early 

20th Century. Paris, Librairie Payot et Cie. Very Good. 

$60 

An early 20th century edition of The Rubaiyat of Omar 

Kahyyam, being a new translation by Cornaz. 

This volume has been bound in a patterned cloth fabric 

binding, with flowering designs. 

One volume in macro miniature format, (9.5 x 7cm), 105 

pages 

On note of condition, this volume is in very good shape, 

with minimal rubbing and wear to the binding. There is 

virtually no foxing or staining throughout. 

 

33. Omar Khayyam; F. Roger Cornaz. Les Rubaiyat, Early 

20th Century. Paris, Librairie Payot et Cie. Very Good. $55 

An early 20th century 

edition of The Rubaiyat of 

Omar Kahyyam, being a new 

translation by Cornaz. 

This volume has been bound 

in a patterned cloth fabric 

binding, with flowering 

designs. 

One volume in macro 

miniature format, (9.5 x 

7cm), 105 pages 

On note of condition, this volume is in very good shape, with minimal rubbing and wear to the binding. 

There is virtually no foxing or staining throughout. The title to the cover is lacking. 

 



34. Eugenie de Guerin. Pensees. Au Jour le Jour, Early 

20th Century. Paris, Librairie Payot et Cie. Very Good. 

$30 

An early 20th century 

edition of de Guerin’s 

Thoughts, Day by Day. 

This volume has been 

bound in a patterned 

cloth fabric binding, with 

flowering designs. 

One volume in macro 

miniature format, (9.5 x 

7cm), 126 pages 

On note of condition, this volume is in very good shape, with minimal 

rubbing and wear to the binding. There is virtually no foxing or staining throughout. 

 

 35. Dizionario Francese Italiano, 20th Century. Bietti Milano. 

Very Good. $15 

A mid 20th century edition of Milano’s French to Italian 

Dictionary. 

One volume in miniature format (5.1 x 3.8cm), 478 pages  

On note of condition, this volume is in very good shape, with 

minor rubbing and wear to the binding. There is light toning 

to the pages. The binding is cocked. 

 



36. The Tiny One. English-French Dictionary, 20th Century. 

Garnier Freres, Paris. Very Good. $10  

A mid 20th century edition of Garnier Freres’ English-French 

Dictionary. 

One volume in macro miniature format (6 x 4.2cm), 599 

pages  

On note of condition, this volume is in very good shape, with 

minor rubbing and wear to the binding. There is light 

staining to the page edges. 

 

 37. English-French French-English Midget Series 

Dictionary, 20th Century. Burgess & Bowes, London. Very 

Good. $10 

An early 20th century edition of Burgess & Bowes’ English-

French to French-English Dictionary. 

One volume in macro miniature format (7.7 x 5.7 pages), 

255 pages 

On note of condition, this volume is in very good shape, 

with minor rubbing and wear to the binding. There is very 

little foxing or staining throughout. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 





38. John Milton; George Gilfillan. Milton’s Poetical Works, 

1853. Volume 1, Containing the Entirety of Paradise Lost. 

Edinburgh, James Nichol. Good. $30 

A mid 19th century of the Poetical Works of John Milton, 

being the first volume of two, containing the entirety of his 

epic poem Paradise Lost, in twelve books.  

One finely bound volume in octavo, XXVIII+333 pages  

On note of condition, this volume is in good shape, with 

rubbing and wear to the binding, with the front hinge 

loosening from the top. There is some toning to the pages. 

 

 39. Dante Alighieri; Francisque Reynard. La Divine 

Comedie, 1877. Paris, Alphonse Lemerre. Very Good. $70 

A late 19th century edition of Dante 

Alighieri’s Divine Comedy, translated 

by Francisque Reynard. 

This set has been finely bound, with 

flowering designs tooled to the 

spines. 

Two finely bound volumes in 12mo, 

LXIII+256, 356 pages 

On note of condition, these volumes 

are in very good shape, with minor 

rubbing and wear to the binding, namely to the corners. There is minor foxing throughout. 

 

40. Sir Walter Scott. Royal Characters from the Works of Sit 

Walter Scott, 1885. London, Bickers & Son.  Fair. $40 

A late 19th century edition of Royal Characters from the 

Works of Sir Walter Scott. 

This volume has been bound as a prize binding for S. 

Bernards, with their crest to the front cover. 

One finely bound volume in octavo, 176+168 pages  

On note of condition, this volume is in fair shape, with the 

front hinge broken, though still holding internally. There is 



minor rubbing and wear to the remainder of the binding. There is virtually no foxing or staining 

throughout. 

 

 41. Sir Walter Scott. Waverly, 1889. Edinburgh, Adam and 

Charles Black. Very Good. $50 

A late 19th century prize binding edition of Sir Walter Scott’s 

titular work, Waverly, of the Waverly Novels. A historical novel, 

it focuses on the main character Edward Waverley, an English 

gentleman, who enlists in the army just before the Jacobite 

uprising of 1745, and the events that follow suit. 

This volume has been bound as a prize binding for the Great 

Yarmouth Grammar School, with their crest to the front cover. 

One finely bound volume in octavo, 503 pages 

On note of condition, this volume is in very good shape, with minor wear and rubbing, along with light 

scuffing to the binding. There is some foxing to the page edges.

 

42. Luigi da Porto; Jacques Soldanelle. Juliette et Romeo, 

1892. Paris, E. Dentu Edit.  Very Good. $175  

A late 19th century edition of Luigi da 

Porto’s Juliette et Romeo, translated 

by Soldanelle. One of the early sources 

and inspirations for Shakespeare’s play 

Romeo and Juliet, it was an adaptation 

of Mariotto and Ganozza by Masuccio 

Salernitano, including such plot points 

such as a secret marriage, a colluding 

friar, the potion plot, and the crucial 

message that goes astray. With 

Salernitano’s work published in 1476, 

da Porto adapted the story as Giulietta e Romeo, which was published in 1524. 

There are black and white illustrations throughout. 

This volume has been uniquely rebound in colorful fabrics, with a texture akin to upholstery, with green 

against yellow. 

One volume in 32mo, 109 pages 

On note of condition, this volume is in very good shape, with the fabric slightly fraying at the top. There 

is very light foxing throughout. 

 



 43. Virgil; G. Hinston. Oeuvres De Virgile, 1892. Paris, 

Alphonse Lemerre. Very Good. $70 

A late 19th century edition of the Works of Virgil, a new 

translation into French by Hinston. These two volumes 

comprise of his great poetical work, the Aeneid.  

Two volumes in 12mo, 340, 363 pages  

On note of condition, these volumes are in very good shape, 

with rubbing and wear to the binding, namely to the hinges. 

There is some toning to the page edges. 

 

44. B. de Saint-Pierre. Paul et Virgine, 1892.  Paris, E. Dentu 

Edit. Very Good. $200  

A late 19th century edition of 

de Saint-Pierre’s Paul et 

Virgine. 

There are black and white 

illustrations throughout. 

This volume has been uniquely 

rebound in colorful fabrics, 

almost something akin to 

upholstery, with flowering gilt 

designs against pink. 

One volume in 32mo, 228 pages 

On note of condition, this volume is in very good shape, with light 

rubbing to the corners. There is very light foxing throughout.  

 



 45. Roman Coreen. Printemps Parfume, 1892. Paris, E. 

Dentu Edit.  Very Good. $325 

A late 19th century edition of 

Coreen’s translation of the tale 

Printemps Parfume, otherwise 

known as The Fragrance of 

Spring. Purportedly the first 

Korean novel translated into 

French going off the notice, the 

story is that of an impossible love 

between I-Toreng, a son from a 

wealthy family, and Tchoun 

Hyang, daughter from an 

impoverished family hailing from Namwon in Southern 

Korea. The tale critiques the weight carried with tradition, 

and the political system of the era.  Although there is no author credited, possibly 

owing to the critiques of government, it was purportedly written by an anonymous 

Korean writer at some point during the Joseon dynasty. 

There are black and white illustrations throughout. 

This volume has been uniquely rebound in colorful fabrics, almost something akin to 

upholstery, with white and gold against green. 

One volume in 32mo, 140 pages 

On note of condition, this volume is in very good shape, with light rubbing to the corners. There is very 

light foxing throughout. 

 

46. Laurence Sterne. Voyage Sentimental, 1893. Paris, E. 

Dentu Edit.  Very Good. $225  

A late 19th century edition of Sterne’s Voyage Sentimental. 

There are black and white illustrations 

throughout. 

This volume has been uniquely rebound 

in colorful fabrics, almost something 

akin to upholstery, with flowering 

designs against numerous striped 

shades. 

One volume in 32mo, 261 pages 

On note of condition, this volume is in very good shape, with light rubbing to the 

corners. There is very light foxing throughout. 



 

 47. Homer; G. Picard. L'Iliade, 1895. Paris, Librairie L. Borel. 

Very Good. $55 

A late 19th century edition of 

Homer’s epic work, The Iliad, with 

illustrations by G. Picard. 

Two volumes in 12mo, 434, 862+VI 

pages 

On note of condition, these 

volumes are in very good shape, 

with light staining to the covers. 

There is very little foxing or staining 

throughout.  

 

48. Homer; A. Calbet. L’Odyssee, 1897. Paris, Librairie L. 

Borel. Very Good. $75  

A late 19th century edition of Homer’s 

epic work, The Odyssey, with 

illustrations by A. Calbet. 

One volume in 12mo, 484 pages 

On note of condition, this volume is in 

very good shape, with light staining to 

the covers. There is very little foxing or 

staining throughout.  

 



 49. William Cowper; William Michael Rossetti. The Poetical 

Works of William Cowper, 19th Century?. London, Ward, 

Lock & Co. Very Good. $40 

An undated 19th century edition of the Poetical Works of 

William Cowper, Edited with a critical memoir, by William 

Michael Rossetti.  

There are black and white illustrations throughout. 

One finely bound volume in octavo, XXIV+600 pages 

On note of condition, this volume is in very good shape, with 

minor rubbing and wear to the binding. There is minor foxing 

throughout. 

 

50. Homer; Jean-Baptiste Dugas-Montbel. Odyssee et 

Poesies Homeriques, 19th Century. Paris, Librairie de Firmin 

Didot freres. Very Good. $35  

An undated 19th century edition of Homer’s epic work, the 

Odyssey, along with additional Homeric poems. 

One finely bound volume in octavo, 406 pages  

On note of condition, this volume is in very good shape, with 

very little rubbing or wear to the binding. There is toning to 

the page edges. 

 

 51. Alfred Tennyson. The Works of Alfred Tennyson, 1926. 

Macmillan and Co., London. Very Good. $45 

An early 20th century edition of the Poetical Works of Alfred 

Tennyson. 

This volume has been bound as a prize binding for Merchant 

Taylor’s School, with their school crest to the front cover. 

One finely bound volume in octavo, 900 pages 

On note of condition, this volume is in very good shape, with 

light rubbing and wear to the binding, and light stress to the 

hinges. There is virtually no foxing or staining throughout. 

 



52. de V Payen-Payne; Isabelle H Clarke. French Poems of 

To-day: An Anthology, 1934. London, Sidgwick & Jackson. 

Very Good. $35 

An early 20th century of de V Payen-Payne’s French Poems 

of To-Day, being an Anthology of poetry. 

This volume has been bound as a prize binding for 

Queenswood, with their crest to the cover. 

One finely bound volume in octavo, 240 pages  

On note of condition, this volume is in very good shape, 

with little rubbing or wear to the binding. There is some 

foxing to the fore-edge. The binding is slightly splayed. 

 

 53. G.T. Ferris. Great Musical Composers, 20th Century. 

London and Felling-on-Tyne. Very Good. $30 

An undated 20th century edition of Ferris’ Great Musical 

Composers, from Handel to Mozart, Beethoven and more. 

One finely bound volume in octavo, XVI+334 pages  

On note of condition, this volume is in very good shape, with 

minimal rubbing and wear to the binding. There is virtually 

no foxing or staining throughout. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Terms of Sale 

Placing an order: 

Purchases are primarily made online at www.thatguywiththebooks.com, or alternatively by requesting 

an invoice.  

You are welcome to contact me at 6478577458, on Instagram @thatguywiththebooks, or by email at 

guywiththebooks@gmail.com.  

Feel free to confirm the availability of the material in this catalog prior to any purchases. 

 

Payment Methods and Terms of Sale: 

Payment is accepted by PayPal or credit card through online store purchases, or directly by email to 

zubairul@hotmail.com via requested invoice. Prices are in USD unless otherwise noted. 

 

Shipping: 

Canadian Customers: 

For domestic Canadian shipping, we currently offer a tracked flat rate of 10 CAD on standard sized 

orders through Canada Post.  

US Customers: 

For US shipping, we currently offer a tracked flat rate of 20 CAD on standard sized orders through 

Canada Post. 

International customers: 

For International shipping, we currently offer a standard untracked flat rate of 20 CAD on standard sized 

orders through Canada Post. 

For additional tracked shipping, the flat rate fee will vary per destination. 

Fees vary for larger volumes and combined lots. Other shipping methods may be made at request and 

will be billed at cost. For additional insurance coverage beyond the standard 100 CAD, please notify us 

prior to shipment. You will be billed at cost. 

 

Returns: 

Returns are accepted within 10 days of receiving your purchase if the order is not as described. When 

returning any order or item, please contact us first, whether by email or phone.  

All returns must be securely packed, shipped, and potentially insured, similar to how they were 

received, and mailed back by registered mail. 



 

 

About us: 

That Guy With the Books is an independently operated Canadian based antiquarian bookstore, opening 

its online doors in 2019 from out of Toronto. 

We buy and sell rare and unique texts of all topics and bindings, with specific focuses on theology, 

history, literature, illustrated works, fine bindings, and vellum bound books from the 16th to 17th 

century. 

We also have a small but growing inventory of Japanese print books and manuscripts, as well as other 

print-based items and ephemera for sale. 

That Guy With The Books is a member of the Independent Online Booksellers’ Association, and are 

bound by their ethical bookselling guidelines. 

 

Thanks for perusing this catalog, with more to come, as always. 

            

 

 

                 

 


